

APRIL International caps successful year with prestigious Health and Protection Award

APRIL International, the leading provider of international health insurance solutions, is delighted to announce that it has been named as **Best International Individual Health Insurance Provider** at the Health & Protection Awards 2023. This prestigious accolade adds to the Company's list of achievements, having also secured a 5-star service rating for the second year running in Health and Protection's 2023 International Private Medical Insurance Report earlier this year.

APRIL International recently hosted its inaugural London broker conference at which Eric Maumy, CEO of the APRIL Group, Isabelle Moins, CEO of APRIL International Europe, and Joe Thomas Managing Director of APRIL International UK, gathered to celebrate the Company's remarkable recent successes. At the conference, Eric Maumy outlined ambitious plans for growth in the IPMI market.

Commenting on the new award, Joe Thomas expressed his gratitude and admiration for the teams' hard work and dedication, "this award is a tribute to all our team members and the years of effort they have put in. Their commitment and professionalism have played a significant role in our success."

Thomas also extended his appreciation to APRIL International's partners, acknowledging their invaluable support, "our brokers have been instrumental in helping us reach new heights. We deeply appreciate their partnership and trust in our services."

APRIL International specialises in providing comprehensive international private medical insurance solutions for individuals, families, students, NGOs, schools and businesses of all sizes. The Company's diverse range of products caters to the unique healthcare needs of clients worldwide. Private clients can purchase APRIL International products directly through their refreshed website or via their broker.

With this award and a proven track record of excellence, APRIL International continues to set the benchmark in the international private medical insurance space. The Company remains committed to delivering innovative, personalised, and customer-focused insurance solutions to its clients across the globe.

About the APRIL Group

APRIL is the leading wholesale broker in France with a network of 15,000 partner brokers. APRIL's 2,400 staff members aim to offer their customers and partners - individuals, professionals and businesses - an outstanding experience combining the best of people and technology, in health and personal protection for individuals, professionals and VSEs, loan insurance, international health insurance (iPMI), property and casualty niche insurance and asset management. APRIL aspires to become a digital, omnichannel and agile operator, a champion of customer experience and leader in its markets, while committing to the societal responsibility issues set forth in its Oxygen approach.

The APRIL Group operates in 18 countries and recorded a turnover of €590 million in 2022.



Press contacts Guy Stephenson, Nacelle gstephenson@nacelle.co.uk

+44 (0) 7980241558

Agne Gacionyte, APRIL International <u>Agne.gacionyte@april-international.co.uk</u> +44 (0) 77 6021 0526